
Official Results of the 2012 East Galway 4M Road Race 
Pos Num Time Name Club Category 

1 672 22:28 Niall Cunningham GCH MS 
2 639 22:42 Séamus Gilhooley Athenry AC MS 
3 638 22:45 Mick Fogarty Athlone Tri Club MS 
4 646 23:11 Graham Allen Carrick-On-Shannon AC M50 
5 650 23:19 Ian Egan GCH M40 
6 681 23:26 Michael Keating   M40 
7 610 23:28 Ray Somers Athenry AC MS 
8 709 23:33 Tommy Joe Whyte Tuam AC M50 
9 647 24:00 John Keenehan Carrick-On-Shannon AC MS 

10 686 24:28 Dan O'Rourke Tuam AC M40 
11 643 25:24 Ciarán Clancy Tir Chonaill AC MS 
12 633 25:25 Derek Naughton Tuam AC MS 
13 611 25:31 Colm Conway   MS 
14 688 25:53 Domnic Regan Mayo AC M50 
15 683 25:55 Martin Keane   MS 
16 724 25:56 David Watts Tuam AC MS 
17 676 26:02 John Higgins Corofin AC MS 
18 703 26:12 Padraic Burke Tuam AC MS 
19 602 26:15 Kevin McNama East Galway AC M40 
20 693 26:24 Micheál Conway   MS 
21 716 26:30 Paul MacDonagh Maree AC M40 
22 634 26:31 Brendan Monaghan Tuam AC M40 
23 609 26:52 Tony Killarney Athenry AC M50 
24 685 27:05 Paul Kearney   MS 
25 630 27:06 Andrew Talbot Clare River Harriers M60 
26 707 27:07 Pat McDonagh Athenry AC M40 
27 694 27:21 Alan Thompson Tuam AC M40 
28 635 27:29 Dean Savery   MS 
29 627 27:37 Enda Holian Athenry AC MS 
30 668 27:43 Bernie Mulryan Athenry AC FS 
31 658 27:43 John Flaherty Clare River Harriers MS 
32 655 27:44 John Higgins Corofin AC M60 
33 656 27:50 Mary Kealy Craughwell AC F40 
34 704 28:09 Stephen Brady Tuam AC M40 
35 625 28:10 Barbara Dunne GCH FS 
36 657 28:42 Anne Moran Craughwell AC F40 
37 620 29:10 Aidan McIntyre   M40 
38 603 29:46 Martin Lennon East Galway AC M40 
39 649 29:50 Kevin Kenny   MS 
40 690 29:54 Ryan Toner   MS 
41 705 30:03 Christy O'Malley Mayo AC M40 
42 713 30:06 Jarlath Monaghan Tuam AC M50 
43 644 30:14 Tom Whyte East Galway AC M40 
44 606 30:23 Robert Doyle   M40 
45 715 30:59 John McM G Fit M40 
46 616 31:27 Deirdre King East Galway AC F40 
47 675 31:47 Roger Rushe Tuam AC M70 
48 612 31:49 Mary Mellody   FS 
49 674 31:50 Judith Roche Loughrea AC F60 
50 669 31:51 Janelle Malone   FS 



51 684 32:09 Peter Reddington   MS 
52 621 32:11 John Clogher   MS 
53 723 32:12 Thomas Mannion   M40 
54 712 32:19 Richard Ward   MJ 
55 619 32:27 Martina McIntyre Tri Lakes Triathlon Club F40 
56 624 32:32 Liam Byrne East Galway AC MS 
57 691 32:59 Elaine Kennedy   FS 
58 692 33:00 Trevor Kennedy   MS 
59 702 33:15 Adrian Gildea   MS 
60 722 33:24 Joe Fitzgerald   MS 
61 687 33:30 Sharon Walsh Tuam AC F40 
62 614 33:32 Carol McWalter East Galway AC FS 
63 608 33:32 Ann Burke East Galway AC F40 
64 696 33:37 Una Daly Carrick-On-Shannon AC FS 
65 695 33:42 Linda Thompson   FS 
66 718 34:18 Deniece Williams   FS 
67 689 34:29 Dawn Regan Mayo AC FJ 
68 604 34:31 Nuala Sutton   F40 
69 613 34:37 Angela Lydon East Galway AC F40 
70 651 34:53 Jim Donnelly   M60 
71 701 35:17 Jacqueline Fleming   FS 
72 623 35:51 Michelle Whelton GCH F40 
73 667 35:53 Ruth Audley   FS 
74 682 36:08 Shane Keane East Galway AC M40 
75 680 36:23 Shirley Keating   FS 
76 679 36:24 Ashley Fahy   FS 
77 659 36:25 Loretta Raftery   FS 
78 714 36:43 Mary McManus   F40 
79 641 37:07 Bernie Glavin   F40 
80 660 37:13 Christine Raftery   FS 
81 721 37:15 Andrea Ridge Tuam AC F50 
82 719 37:20 Paddy Gilmore Tuam AC M60 
83 617 37:49 Marie Rooney Craughwell AC F50 
84 618 37:50 Kevin O'Leary Craughwell AC M60 
85 697 38:17 Úna Browne Tuam AC F60 
86 673 38:21 Margaret Higgins Corofin AC F60 
87 628 38:49 Conleth Dermody   M40 
88 640 38:51 Pauline Kavanagh   F40 
89 601 39:14 Joan McDermott   FS 
90 636 39:18 Mary Ryan   FS 
91 711 39:19 Caroline Mahon   F40 
92 700 39:19 Tom Newell   M60 
93 645 40:42 Ger Whyte East Galway AC F40 
94 671 40:50 Leona Rabbitte   FJ 
95 670 40:50 Kendra Rabbitte   FS 
96 699 41:05 Hazel Fleming   FS 
97 626 41:27 Orla Howard   FS 
98 708 41:28 Tom Quirke   MS 
99 698 42:23 Marie Walsh   FS 

100 615 42:37 Mary Moran East Galway AC F40 
101 706 42:59 Cora Loftus   FS 
102 637 43:21 Avril Hickey   FS 



103 710 44:13 Patrick Kenny   M50 
104 654 44:13 Helena McGrath   F40 
105 677 46:28 Marie Docherty   F40 
106 678 46:29 Mary Hillhouse   F40 
107 664 48:27 Ursula Stephans   F40 
108 717 49:22 Breda O'Healy   F40 
109 648 49:39 Séan Dooner South West Vets M80 
110 622 50:39 Deirdre Cawley   F40 
111 720 51:21 Kathleen Hogan Tuam AC F60 
112 663 52:24 Karen Berry   FS 
113 607 56:17 Laura Murray   FS 
114 652 58:05 Michelle Jordan East Galway AC F40 
115 642 59:10 Colette Coughlan East Galway AC F40 
116 632 1:00:59 Sharon Thompson   F40 
117 631 1:01:01 Abbie Harris East Galway AC F40 
118 629 1:01:02 Ita Murray East Galway AC F40 
119 653 1:01:34 Orla Screene East Galway AC FS 
120 999 1:01:35 UNK UNK 0 MS 
121 999 1:05:41 UNK UNK 0 MS 

 



 
Prizes for the 2012 East Galway 4M Road Race 

 Num  Time Name Club 
Senior Men      

1st 672  22:28 Niall Cunningham GCH 

2nd 639  22:42 Séamus Gilhooley Athenry AC 

3rd 638  22:45 Mick Fogarty Athlone Tri Club 
      
Senior Women      

1st 668  27:43 Bernie Mulryan Athenry AC 
2nd 625  28:10 Barbara Dunne GCH 

3rd 612  31:49 Mary Mellody   
      
Men Over 40      
1st 650  23:19 Ian Egan GCH 
      
Men Over 50      
1st 646  23:11 Graham Allen Carrick-On-Shannon AC 
      
Men Over 60      

1st 630  27:06 Andrew Talbot Clare River Harriers 
      
Men Over 70      

1st 675  31:47 Roger Rushe Tuam AC 
      
Men Over 80      

1st 648  49:39 Séan Dooner South West Vets 
      
Men Junior      

1st 712  32:19 Richard Ward   
      
Women Over 40      

1st 656  27:50 Mary Kealy Craughwell AC 
      
Women Over 50      

1st 721  37:15 Andrea Ridge Tuam AC 
      
Women Over 60      
1st 674  31:50 Judith Roche Loughrea AC 
      
Women Junior      
1st 674  31:50 Judith Roche Loughrea AC 
      
Women Junior      
1st 689  34:29 Dawn Regan Mayo AC 
      
Male Team Event      
Tuam A/C      

 709  23:33 Tommy Joe Whyte Tuam AC 

 686  24:28 Dan O'Rourke Tuam AC 



 633  25:25 Derek Naughton Tuam AC 

 724  25:56 David Watts Tuam AC 

 703  26:12 Padraic Burke Tuam AC 

 634  26:31 Brendan Monaghan Tuam AC 
      
Female Team Event      
East Galway A/C      

 616  31:27 Deirdre King East Galway AC 

 614  33:32 Carol McWalter East Galway AC 

 608  33:32 Ann Burke East Galway AC 

 613  34:37 Angela Lydon East Galway AC 

 645  40:42 Ger Whyte East Galway AC 

 615  42:37 Mary Moran East Galway AC 
 


